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In the Matter of Budget PrePay, Inc. d/b/a 
Budget Mobile’s Petition for Limited 
Designation as a Non-Rural Wireless Eligible 
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)
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DOCKET NO. 12-2554-01 

 
 

ORDER ON PRO HAC VICE ADMISSION 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

ISSUED: August 16, 2012 
 
By The Commission: 
 

On July 16, 2012, Budget Prepay, Inc. (Budget), by and through its local counsel, 

James A. Holtkamp, moved for the pro hac vice admission of Thorvald A. Nelson and Sara K. 

Rundell, attorneys licensed in a foreign state.  Finding good cause appearing for the admission of 

Mr. Nelson and Ms. Rundell, the Commission hereby grants Budget’s motion for pro hac vice 

admission. 

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 16th day of August, 2012. 

        
/s/ Melanie A. Reif 
Administrative Law Judge 

 
Attest 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
D#232541 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

  I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 16th day of August, 2012, a true and correct 
copy of the foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below: 
    
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
David Donahue (ddavid@budgetprepay.com) 
Budget Prepay, Inc. 
 
James A. Holtkamp (jholtkamp@hollandhart.com) 
Thorvald A. Nelson (tnelson@hollandhart.com) 
Sara Kerkoff Rundell (sakrundell@hollandhart.com) 
Holland and Hart LLP 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Paul Proctor (pproctor@utah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
        _________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 


